" CONTINGENCY CHANGE Paiock - 13 Owner ] Contracior O
> Const Mgr 0 Field 0
Architect | Other 0
PROJECT: Union Twp. Board of Education
Addition & Alterations to Central 5 / Jefferson School
155 Hilion Avenue
Vauxhall, NJ 067088 DATE: 04/29/13
CONTRACTOR: Patock Construction Company ARCHITECT’S PROJECT #:  07-008
43 Gilbert Street North CONTRACT DATE: 08/19/11
Tinton Falls, NJ 07701
Ghanges in the Work shali be deducted from Qwner’s Cbntingency Reserve as follows:
A. Supply all labor and material required fo route areaway drain to street as per
R #042. This per CCD #002 for a not-to-exceed amount of $8,730.00, dated
09/04/12. (See PCO #017 for additional information.) $ . 5,360.00
TOTAL

(See aliached Back-Up)

$ 5.,360.00

The original Owner's Contingency Reserve was. ..

Net changes by previously authorized Changes to Contingency...

The remaining Owner's Contingency Reserve prior to this Change was...

The Owner's Contingency Reserve will be decreased. ..

The remaining Owner’s Contingency Reserve including this Change will be...
The Contract Time will be increased by...

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change therefore is:

$1,017,857.00
$ «320,866.00>
$ 697,091.00
$ <5260.00>
$ 691,731.00
0 days
17 June 2013

Mot valid until signed by the Qwner, Architect and Contractor.

Agreed to by the Contractor:
Patock Construction Company
43 Gilbert Street North
Tinton Falls, NJ 07701

% vaesTols
/ Mr. Todd Makiary

Approved by the Archiiect:
Potier Archifects, LILC
410 Colonial Avenue

Union, NW s
By: Aé

KA Thomias R. Potter, AlA

Date: Sﬁﬁj

Recommended by the Construction Consuttant:
Union Township Board of Education

2369 Morris Avenue

Union, NJ 07083

By:

Date:
Mr. Paut Fariefio ‘

Authorized by the Owner:

Union Township Board of Education
2369 Morris Avenue

Union, NJ 07083

By Daie;

idr. James Damaio




COMMERCIAL

IRARTEIAL MATITUTIONAL

PATOCK CONSTRUCTION CO.

43 GILBERT ST NORTH, TINTORN FALLS NJ 07701

PALING ADDRESS: CALLER SERVICE 7202, SHREWSBURY, M 07702

733-747-1078

FAX O, 7337470718

July 31, 2012

Mr. Paul Fanello VIA: email:pfanello@twpunionschools.ore
Union Township Board of Education

155 Hilton Ave.

Yauxhall, NJ 07083

Re:  Jefferson — Central 5 Project
Patock PCO# 017 R2 3-25-13
REF# 42 Pricing '

Dear Brian:

Pursuant to the response of RFL#42, Patock Construction offers the following proposal:

Proposal:
Supply all labor and material required to route areaway drain to street as indicated in RFI
# 42 regponse.

Cost:
Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixty and 37/100 Dollars (§ 5,360.37)
Zero {0) day{s) time extension required.

Exclnsians/Clarifications:
« Any items not specifically noted above or within attached brealdowns are
exciuded.
¢ Shop Drawings

I have attached detailed breakdown of the proposal for your review and acceptance.
Please feel free to contact me at your convenience with any questions your might have
regarding the above. Should you find the sbove proposal acceptable, please issuea
change order authorizing Patock Construction Co. to proceed. This proposal is valid for
(10) days from date of issue.

BRest Regards, _ |

=75, Todd Maklary

Project Manager
ce Mr, Thomas Potter, Poiter Architects, via email
File
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RATT

n E{ PATOCK CONSTRUCTION COMB#IER013
] Cs 7207

SHREWSBURY, NJ 07702

Change Order Request - Estimate Summary

Job: Jefferson - Central & Contract With: Township of Union PCO No.: 17

G.C. Patook Construciion Contract No..

Reference Change:

Supply labor & material required to install concrete sidewalk sections damaged during drain instaliation

BASIC MATERIALS:

Total Materal Price ... SUSURURRRS 30

Misc. Materiais at 5% material oSt ..o s $0

Quoted ftems / Special Material ... e 30

Excavation/ Backfill ... e e et ) 30

Eguipment Rental/ DelVEIY .o et $450

SUBTOTAL MATERIAL: e mrcnmin s s accasssos s ree e srarsrnte srrmsrasaasie 3450

Escalation Long Term Material att 3% O oo e e 30

New . Jersey Bales Tax all 7% e e e $0

O T AL AT R AL GO T e crcrr s cccrern et s rrrara s e e ssen e s r e or e e e e e nsbre s e s e vamissanss nr s banenes I $450 |

ESTIMATED HOURS: JourneymanJourneyman Foreman | Foreman | Gen.Super

Time Time&i2 | Time |[Time&1i/2 Time

Carpenter Hours per Estimate ............ 0 0 G 0 o

Mason Hours per Estimate ... 0 0 0 G

Laborer Hours per Estimate ................ 11 G 0 0 0

tron \Worker Hours per Estimate ... 0 0 9] O G

Total Productive Hours Required ... 11 0 0 0 Cl i 11

Local Union :

Agreement Ends: JourneymanJourneyman Foreman | Foreman | Gen.Super

Rate Time&1/2 Rate |Time&1/2 Rate

Carpenter 20.13 135.20 103,58] 1B85.37 108.48 0

Mason 87.62 131,43 06.38 1 14457 108.48 g

Laborer 72.99 102.48 78.41 117.62 108.49 803

Iron Worker 105.44 158161 109.88 | 164.82 108.49 0

TOTAL LABOR COST! ot st rssinss st benes s s seasseassmra e s aas s astos sassas esass ket eepesensssasessnsssnas ] $803 §

CTHER JOB RELATED COSTS:

Dumpsterf Removals abl ..o 5.00% permantour ... . $40

Superintendent ... 0.00% oflabor e $0

Special TOOt COBIS. .ot et ee e : 30

Asbuilts Drawings: . $60.0C per hour % 0 0

Research and Investigaticn at ... $85.00 per hour X LE $0

Estimate Preperation: $85.00 perhour x O $0

General Conditions at: 2.00% total labordoliars ..., 316

TOTAL JOB RELATED COSTS! wrouieeercecemescsstseaeesereeessresees s s onssasas assassssssssasssas sesersneemsseessse siseansen i $55

CLARIFICATIONS | EXCEPTIONS: Subtotal .o $1,309

No permif feas Qverhead: ... 10.00% $131

No Painting or patching Subtotal ..., $1,440

No storage Profit o 0.00% 50

No dumpsters, recyeling of recyoling fees $0

No excavation or backfil Bond Premium at: . 2.00% 30
TOTAL $1,440

We reserve our right {o assess cumutative impacts.




Patock Construction Company, Inc.
43 Gilbert Street North
Tirdon Falls, New Jersey 07701
FRZ-FAT-I078  Fap 732-74740715 - l 1 8 8
Undion So e
CUSTOMER NAME PHONE DATE
| fo- Y-/
STREET JOB MNAME JCB RUMBER
oY | STRTE - J0B ADDRESS
T EXISTING CONTRACT NO l CiTy STATE
DESCRIPTION -
Sheo t €lavations Yoo loindew el  diain prpe
LABOR
DCCLIPATION EMPLOYEE NAME | it T W T { 12 : 3/8 HES RATE TQTAL
Sg‘per;ﬁfe,ﬂaiea“s“ éi) {SLAC!{ _ f /
i
MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT _ ' . HASORTOTAL
' *[TEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL !

TOTAL MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT

TOTAL LABOR

T.-TAL;?‘G!T%GN‘AL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WGORK
£

e d

]

Above additional work to be performed under same conditiond A5 59?4%

—7 :
Tﬁ}d in onwinal contract unless oth

erwise stipulated,

Date /¥ / ¢/ et  Authorizing Signatute /M’[V ), \
yayi Lol TV b [DWNER SIBHS HERD)

Approved By Date
. i (CONTRACTOR SIGNS KERE) .. e

Print Name




Patock Construction Company, Inc.
43 Gilbert Strest North
Tinton Falls, New Jersey 07701
732-747-1078 Fax: 732-747-0718

Unioy RO | 1189
CUSTOMER NAME PHONE ! DATE
: YR J
] f - 2 ('7{ - 1‘{ o
STREET 0B wif;ﬁ ’ OB KUNBER
Yes sum Schen { ~Lontegd & 1i-g 3§
oITY 1 BTATE JOB ADDRESS
EXISTING CONTRACT NG iy STATE
DESCRIPTION : t « . ,
MeLd  avreu oy chrain o Hilfow Ale
{ .
LAROR
GCCURATION EMPLOYEE NAME Mot T | ow T F ol s/s | HRs RATE TOTAL
Labor L. NUune T % 2
~ A )
O Biack ! i
f ;
MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT LABDR TOTAL
{TEM QUANTITY. LINIT PRICE i TOTAL

ﬁﬁr‘vw S o, s
Cq«ugofassor  Jackba mmer

LDC%’%*

TOTAL MATERIAL/EQUIPRMENT ___
TOTAL LAROR
TOTAL ADDITIGNAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK

Date

Above add?fss?a% work fo be nerfamed under same condilf oris, a5 jﬁrmﬁfy f g-ﬁgj caﬂtrac‘g uniess otherwise st;puia*ea,
. = f -

z‘g” ia-/{"}ﬂ
z

Eughorizing Signature *_,_f o f’%-f Ll

1

LHER SIGNS HERFY

Approved By Date

{CORNTRACTOR SIGNS HERE

_ Prind Nams

ROTE; This Revision becomes pact of, and in conformancs with, the adsting contiract




Uwiepn [RoE

Patock Ceonstruction Cempany, inc.
43 Giibert Street Norin
Tinton Fails, New Jersey 07701
F32-747-1078 Fax: 732-747.0715 - 1, 1 5 .F

CUSTOMER NAME

PHONE DATE

fO~2-42

STREET 0B NAVE OB NUMBER

i1~az &
oy §eTETE | JO2 ADDRESS T
EHSTING CONTRACT HO. arv . STATE o

DESCRIPTION

DC”L Mo € ¥ig ‘f"fpé LA mdow el g}\ =P

LABOR
¥ - T T i
i SCCURATION EWMPLOYEE NAME mboT bw o Fos/s i Hes RATE T0TAL
fi_a&bar‘ . vonéz /_Z) 6
- TS
LABOR TOTAL

MATERISL/EOUIPMENT

ITEM QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE TOTAL

@Q!_”‘l o go\w /

'3’&(*;:;'{ A%mﬂgr

Compgresor &-m%

TOTAL MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT

TOTAL LABOR

TOTAL ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK

Above additional worl to

- e .Y .
be performed under same conditions );;zs:*‘fg;e ffied in brigihal contract unless otherwise stipulated,

i o A /
Date jp"‘}/ ff‘"}? £, 2 Autharizing Signature f/ 7 p

G e
L .

(OWINER SIGHS TERET

Approved By

Print Mame

: _ Dats
{EONTRACIOR SIGHS HEREY il




Chappelle FWechanieai. | Jie. invoice
3461 East Thistle Avenue
Toms River, NF 08753 : |

DATE o INVOICE#
11152012 5

L siire T T e |
 Patock Construction 1

PO.NO TERMS | PROJECT
Jefferson i

QUANTTTY |  DESCRIPTION
L T Jeb Work Oder #8676 o | 3,188.4
_f See attached

’ i Job Work Order #6675 : 3754

| amounT |
© 3,18849)

(el

=)

375,48

f See attached
|
Total $3,563.97 |
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Document G714™CMa - 1992

Construction Change Directive, Consiruction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (Mame and address) DIRECTIVE NUMBER: 002 OWNER D
Add. & Alt's 1o C-3/effer Schoel ‘ =, -

ijd . ste Ehetson sthoo DATE: September 4,2012 ARCHITECT D
135 Hilton Avenue CONTRACT FOR
Vauxhall, NI Genera! Construction CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [ ]

STRACTOR: (Name and address) A s CAug L2011
TG CONTRA (Name and address) CONTRACT DATED: August 16, 2011 CONTRACTOR D
£ struction Co

Patack Construction Company PROJECT MUMBER: PA 07-008 / LOM 9000 10 [
43 Gilbert Street MNorth ‘ f
Tinton Falls, NI 0770} OTHER [

Y ou are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
Supply all labor and material required to route areaway drain to street as indicated in RFT
# 42 response. Refer 1o Proposed Change Order PCO#017 R1 dated August §, 2012,

PROFOSED ADUUSTMENTS Signature by the Contractor indicaies the

1

H

. i . Contractor’s agreement with the proposed §

1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or adjusiments in Contract Sum and Contract Time |
Guaranieed Maximum Price; set forth in this Construction Change Directive, |
Lurip Sum of § Patock Construction Company f

Unit Price of & . per CONTRACTOR (Firm name) {

a3 provided in Section 7.3.6 of ALA Document AZ0U/CMa~1992. | 43 Gilbert Street North
as provided in Section 7.3.7 of ALA Document A232-2000. Tinton Falls, NJ (7741
as follows: i ADDRESS

Not-to-Exceed $8,730.12

B

BY (Siguamure)

M

The Contract Time is proposed o bz unchanged | (Typed name
The proposed adjustment, fany, is
{ 0 )days DATE:

When signed by the Owner, Construction Manager and Architeet and received by the Contractor. this document beoomes effective
IMMEDIATELY as g Construction Change Directive (CCD). and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described ahove,

Union Township Board of Education  Legacy Construction Management Potter Architects, LLC
OWINER /Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm neme) ARCHITECT rFirm name;
2369 Maorris Avenue 435 Sloping Hill Temace 416G Colonial Avenue
Union, NJ 07083-1939 Brick, NI 08723 Union, NI 070837347
ADDRESS ' F\DDRE;SS g ADDRESS

BT LA
BY rSignaiure) BY ¢Signansa) BY (Sigrature)
Mr. James Damato Brian J. Meade Mr, Thomas Potter
(Typed name) (Tvped name)  /, F {Tvped nome}

G Zore

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document GT147CHa — 1962, Gopyright © 1982 by The Americen instituie of ﬁ,mh

e an N ) DT T B v s v This document was
created on ' GE/Z7I2012 110158 s of AlA Documents-on-Demand™ Order No. 2008448576, ang is not for resale. This documerniis
licensad by Yhs Amsvigan Insiitirte of Architects or ong-lime use mriry.rand may net be repraducead prity (o its completion. - B3 LATT




COMMERTIAL

INDUSTRIAL WSTITUTICHAL

PATOCK CONSTRUCTION CO.

43 GILBERT ST NORTH, TINTON FALLS. NJ 07701
MAILING ADDRESS: CALLER SERVICE 7207, SHREWSBURY, NI 07702

Lt

v

‘-l

+47-1078

X NO. 7317470715

==} Todd Maklary

Tuly 31, 2012

Mz Brian Meade VIA: email: bmeade@legacyemine.com
Legacy Construction Management

435 Sloping Hill terrace

Brick, NJ 08723

Re:  Tefferson — Central 5 Project
Patock PCO# 017 R 8-8-12
RETH# 42 Pricing

Dear Brian:

Pursuant to the response of RFL#42, Patock Construction offers the following proposal:
Proposal:

Supply all labor and material required to route areaway drain to street as mchsated in RFI
# 47 response.

Cost:
Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty and 12/100 Dollars ($ 8,730.12)
Zero {0} day{s} ime extenston required.

Exclusions/Clarifieations:
¢ Any ttems not specifically noted above or within attached breakdowns are
excluded.
e Shop Drawings

I'have attached detailed breakdown of the proposal for your review and acceptance.
Please feel free to contact me at your convenience with any guestions your might have
regarding the above. Should you find the above proposal acceptable, please issue a

change order authorizing Patock Construction Co. to proceed. This proposal is valid for
(10) days from date of issue.

Best R@W

Project Manager

cc: Mr. Thomas Potter, Potter Architects, via email
File
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PATOCK CONSTRUCTION COMPARR012

Cs 7207

SHREWSBURY, NJ 07702

Change Order Request - Estimate Summary

Job: Jefferson - Cenfral 5
G.C.0 Patock Construction
Reference Change:

Contract With: Township of Union
Contract No.:

PCO No.:

17

Suppiy labor & material required fo install concreie sidewalk sections damaged during drain installation

BASIC MATERIALS:

We reserve our right to assess cumulative impacts.

Total Material PrIOE ..ot eee e $150

Misc. Materials at 5% material cost .., 38

Quoted Htems / Special Material ... ] 50

Excavation) Baokiil ... e e 3C

Equipment Rentall Delivery .. e e 350

SUBTOTAL MATERIAL L o et se s s e e ks v e s kara s sasarabs s pmraTe e anns 3158

Escalation Long Term Material at: 3% of s e $0

New Jersey Sales Tax atl T oo 30

TOTAL MATERIAL COBT . i irss st nsssss s s sh b s ra e mn e 8 am b a8 44833 ece et e cemecrere sy reas i 3158 |
ESTIMATED HOURS: JourneymanJourneymary Foreman | Foreman ; Gen. Supsr

: Time Time&l2 | Time |Time&t/2 Time

Carpenter Hours per Estimate ..., G 0 0 D 0

Mason Hours per Estimate ... 2 0 0 0 ¢

Labarer Hours per Estimate ............... 2 0 C 0 0

iron Worker Hours per Estimate ... d a C 0 ¢

Total Productive Hours Required ........ 4 0 014 0 01 b 44
Local Union ; )

‘Agreement Ends: Journeymandourneyman Foreman | Foreman | Gen.Super

Rate Time&1/2 Rate {Time&1/2 Rale

Carpenter 90.13 135.20 103.58] 15537 108.48 0
Mason 87.62 131.43 8638 14457 108.49 175
'Laborer 72.99 108.48 78.41 117.62 108.48 146
lron Worker 105.44 158.16 | 10888 164.82 108.48 ¢
TOTAL LABOR COST! virniennans T i 5321
OTHER JOB RELATED CO8TS:

Dumpsters Removals atr ... e 5.00% par manhour ... $16

Superintendent: ... 0.00% oflabor 50

Special TOO! COBIE. 1. ettt b e e sne e aer s e 30

Asbuilts Drawings: ... $65.00 perhour x 0 e 50

Research and nvesiigation at. ... $85 00 perhour x 0 . - §0

Estimate Preperation: $85.00 perhour x O $0

Generai Conditions at. 2.00% fotal labordollars ... §6

TOTAL JOB RELATED COSTS! 1rimrrrirsieeesierrssases st sssssbanbsss s srsesssnessos st e s avs s vas s st b s ] $22 |
CLARIFICATIONS / EXCEPTIONS: Subtofal . 3501
Mo permit fees Overhead: ... 10.00% %50
No FPainting or patching Subtotal ..o $551
No storage ‘ Profit .o 0.00% 30
Ne dumpsters, recyeling or recycling fess 30
No excavation or backfill Bond Premium at; . 2.00% 20

TOTAL $551




Aﬁi—‘ﬁlﬁierﬂ Todd - o ” s e e
Chappeile Mechanical, fnc.
3481 East Thistle Avenue
Toms River, NJ 08753
{732) 968 - 2880  Fax (732) 968 - 4401,
TPRUPLSELSUBRITTED T PROURNE? THRTES
Patock Construction Co 07/23/12
[ STREET A3 Ciberr st N (R RS
Jefferson School
Ul Y, STATE dnd 70 TO0nTE: JOETUCETTUNT
Tirton Falls, NJ 07704 Union, NJ
TRRCAITECT: - [ SETEGF RLANS T T IO PRONES
WETORHY SOt SpecthiCaliung Jht eaiirmsics JorT - e
 Existing Areaway Drain-insiall new drain and piping ~— T o o o
Material '
i- Floor Drain $250.00
2-Cleancuts  $368.08
80°-3" PVC(C §165.00
2-3" Combo $50.00
3-00°¢ F15.88
2-3” Coup $6.60 :
Total Maferial §786.00 f‘
B
ichrs @ 9b.O0OF
18hrs@ 91.35 ]
i85 his @88.25 Laborer
Labor $4073.680
2 days Backhoe $1800.00
Subtotal 8758.80 L 3 o
190% 575.9 T
Subiotal $7435.56
- £ *14- S |
Total $7807.34 T o
|
Ab malaral 38 gnarealeed 10 b 43 specifiet. All viork t0 be compisled I a watkmen ke mannar accoring be stencrs | AUTMGIzed Sigi‘rati.!re 1
pracices, Aoy alberatlen of dowiation fremr abave spaciioalions vniving exita Sosls vl bt eeciiod ORiY Upon Witen 1
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